AP131
 300mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH
SHUTDOWN
AP131 Rev. 1                                                 1 of 7                                             NOVEMBER 2006
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
• Input Voltage Range is up 2.7 to 5.5V
• Dropout Voltage 400mV at 300mA Output Current

fault condition from IC damage. An external capacitor can be
connected to the BP pin and reduce the output noise.
Ordering Information
AP 131 - XX X X   X
Output Voltage Package
15 :1.5V
18 :1.8V
20 :2.0V
25 :2.5V
28 :2.8V
30 :3.0V
33 :3.3V
35 :3.5V
Packing
      Y : SOT89-5L
 W : SOT 25
Lead Free
L : Lead Free Package
G:Green (Note 2)
      -7/-13 :  Taping
Note:   1.  RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
        2.  Green is only available for SOT 25.
7” Tape and Reel 13” Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 3) Quantity
Part
Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part
Number
Suffix
AP131-XXY Y SOT89-5L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP131-XXW W SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
Note:   3.  Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website
           at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
Features General Description
查询AP131-30YL-7供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
AP131
 300mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH
SHUTDOWN
AP131 Rev. 1                                                 2 of 7                                             NOVEMBER 2006
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
• Battery Powered Device
• Wireless Communication
• CD-ROM, DVD, and LAN Card
• PC Peripheral
Pin Assignment
SOT89-5L
(Top View)
3
2
1 5
4IN
GND
EN BP
OUT
(Top View)
SOT25
3
2
5
4
1IN
GND
EN BP
OUT
Block Diagram